An Equal Opportunity Employer



Phone: 296-2428

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION 304 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 Jan. 24, 1975

Mr. Keith Selleck, Clerk City Hall : Pine City, Minnesóta 55063

> Amended Re: Docket Number A-2692 Ordinance NAMMERX Rec'd 12-27-74 Amending Ordinance Rec'd 9-17-74

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Sincerely yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Patricia D. Lundy Asst. Executive Secretary

PDL/mg

c.c. Secretary of State County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality

2762

AN AMENDMENT TO A CERTAIN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN LANDS TO THE CITY OF PINE CITY.

The City Council of the City of Pine City does ordain as follows:

Section 1. The ordinance heretofore enacted for the City of Pine City on September 13, 1974 annexing certain lands to the City of Pine City is hereby amended to read as follows: The following described land abutting the City of Pine City and owned by the City of Pine City, is hereby declared annexed to the City of Pine City:

Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (NW_{3}^{1}) of NW_{3}^{1}) Section Twenty-seven (27), Township Thirty-nine (39), Range Twenty-one (21).

The North Half of the Northeast Quarter $(N_{2}^{l} \text{ of NE}_{2}^{l})$ East of Railway, Section Twenty-eight (28), Township Thirty-nine (39), Range Twenty-one (21), except that part thereof heretofore annexed.

The West Half of the Seutheast <u>Southwest</u> Quarter (W_2^{l} of $SE_3^{l} SW_3^{l}$), Section Twenty-two (22), Township Thirtynine (39), Range Twenty-one (21); and that part of the South Half of the Southeast Quarter (S_2^{l} of SE_3^{l}), Section Twenty-one (21), Township Thirty-nine (39), Range Twentyone (21), Easterly of the railroad.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall be effective from and after its passage and publication, and the filing of a copy hereof with the Minnesota Municipal Commission, the Clerk of the Town of Pokegama, the County Auditor of the County of Pine and the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota.

Attest: <u>Attest:</u> <u>Keith Selleck</u>, Clerk

Kenneth L. Clementson, Mayor

27612 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JAN 3 0 1975

Pine City

Grand anderes Some Secretary of State

ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN LANDS TO THE CITY OF PINE CITY

The City Council of the City of Pine City does ordain as follows:

Section 1. The following described land abutting the City of Pine City and owned by the City of Pine City, IS hereby declared annexed to the City of Pine City:

> Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter $(NW_{3}^{1} \text{ of } NW_{3}^{1})$ Section Twenty-seven (27), Township Thirty-nine (39), Range Twenty-one (21).

The North Half of the Northeast Quarter $(N_2^{1/2} \text{ of } NE_4^{1/2})$ East of Railway, Section Twenty-eight (28), Township Thirty-nine (39), Range Twenty-one (21), except that part thereof heretofore annexed;

The West Half of the Southeast Quarter ($W_2^{l_2}$ of SE $\frac{1}{4}$) Section Twenty-two (22), Township Thirty-nine (39) Range Twenty-one (21); and that part of the South Half of the Southeast Quarter ($S_2^{l_2}$ of SE $\frac{1}{4}$), Section Twenty-one (21), Township Thirty-nine (39), Range Twenty-one (21), Easterly of the railroad.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall be effective from and after its passage and publication, and the filing of a copy hereof with the Minnesota Municipal Commission, the Clerk of the Town of Pokegama, the County Auditor of the County of Pine and the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota.

Kenneth Clementson, Mayor

Perce City

Attest:

Keith Selleck, Clerk

#27612

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JAN 3 0 1975 Guild Induced Socrotary of State